SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR: 28.04.2015 Reg. COURT NO.: 2 ITEM NO.: 37

BEFORE LEARNED REGISTRAR'S COURT

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 722 OF 2014 (Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

We the Citizen

... Petitioner

Union of India & Anr.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Versus

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17.02.2015 with Office Report dated 16.02.2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In respect of respondent No.1, counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 2 within two weeks.

Post the matter again on 28.04.2015."

Pursuant to aforesaid Order, it is submitted that Counter Affidavit has not been filed on behalf of Respondent No. 1, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate for the petitioner has not filed Proof of Dasti Service in respect of Respondent No. 2, so far.

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar's Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 27th day of April, 2015.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar