## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 722/2014

WE THE CITIZENS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Pratibha Sinha, adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Gunwant Dara, adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 17.02.2015 of this Court.

List again on 17.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB