www.e

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 722/2014

WE THE CITIZENS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG