SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.396/2017

DR CHARU WALI KHANNA D/O M.M.K. WALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date: 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let a copy of this petition be served on Mr. B.V. Balram Das, learned counsel, assisting Mr. P.S. Narasimha, learned Additional Solicitor General, who shall obtain instructions in the matter. We have sought instructions in view of the order dated 17th July, 2017, passed in W.P.(C) No.722 of 2014, which has been produced before us.

Let the matter be listed on 14th August, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master