## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Writ Petition (Civil) No.1162/2018

**ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girdhar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Braham Singh, Adv. Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.19618 of 2017 [Kumari Vijayalakshmi Jha vs. Union of India and Another].

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master