SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19618/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-04-2017 in WPC No. 9300/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

KUMARI VIJAYALAKSHMI JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 182696/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1162/2018 (PIL-W) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 24-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.

Prati Bhanu, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Vijayalaxmi Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv. Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR Lekha Sudharkaran, Adv. Mr. Sawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Let these matters be posted along with the Constitution Bench matters (Writ Petition (Civil) No.1013/2019 etc.) which are coming up for hearing on Thursday, the 14th November, 2019.

(VISHAL ANAND) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(RAJ RANI NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR